171030 adher

CLAUSE 1

- On page 5, from line 43, to omit "82 of the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998 (Act No. 117 of 1998)" and to substitute "54A of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act, 2000 (Act No. 32 of 2000)".
- 2. On page 6, in line 19, to omit "Records" and to substitute "Record".
- 3. On page 6, in line 52, after "the" to insert "Local Government:".

CLAUSE 3

1. On page 8, in line 18, to omit "cabinet" and to substitute "Cabinet".

CLAUSE 7

1. On page 10, in line 1, to omit "Records" and to substitute "Record".

CLAUSE 12

1. On page 11, in line 51, to omit "chapter" and to substitute "Chapter".

CLAUSE 15

1. On page 12, in line 31, after "Archives" to insert "and Record Service".

CLAUSE 18

1. On page 13, in line 39 to omit "functions; "and" and to substitute "functions.".

CLAUSE 20

- 1. On page 14, in line 9, to omit "." and to substitute ",".
- 2. On page 14, in line 10, to omit "(2) The" and to substitute "the".
- 3. On page 14, in line 12, to omit "(3)" and to substitute "(2)".
- 4. On page 14, in line 14, to omit "(4)" and to substitute "(3)".
- 5. On page 14, in line 16, to omit "(5)" and to substitute "(4)".
- 6. On page 14, in line 23, to omit "(6)" and to substitute "(5)".
- 7. On page 14, in line 25, to omit "(7)" and to substitute "(6)".

CLAUSE 26

1. On page 15, in line 43, to omit "34" and to substitute "39".

CLAUSE 30

1. On page 16, in line 31, to omit "(3)" and to substitute "(4)".

CLAUSE 51

- 1. On page 23, in line 24, to omit "15" and to substitute "13".
- 2. On page 23, in line 33, to omit "7" and to substitute "5".
- 3. On page 23, in line 38, to omit "Records" and to substitute "Record".
- 4. On page 24, in line 10, to omit "Records" and to substitute "Record".

CLAUSE 52

1. On page 24, in line 20, to omit "54" and to substitute "51".

CLAUSE 53

1. On page 24, in line 57, to omit "(1)".

CLAUSE 54

1. On page 25, in line 2, to omit "2011" and to substitute "2013".

PREAMBLE

1. On page 2, at the end of the third paragraph, to insert ";".

CONTENTS

- 1. On page 3, in line 20, to omit "documents" and to substitute "records".
- 2. On page 4, in line 12, to omit "Public Records" and to substitute "public records".
- 3. On page 4 in line 26, after "Disclosure" to insert "and possession".
- 4. On page 4, in line 30, to omit "of information".
- 5. On page 4, in line 33, after "Prosecutions" to insert "required".

